

Present :- Nayyar Azam Khan (J.Code No. WB01302)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge, First Court, Serampore. Hooghly.

Spl (POCSO) No. 40 of 2025.  
**CNR No. WBHG 05-000102-2025.**

**Order No. 94 dated 16.12.2025.**

P.O is on leave. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Second, Court Serampore is in-charge. .

Sole accused namely Janab Ali has been produce from correctional Home.

He is remanded to correctional home till 22.01.2026.

Ld P.P. in-charge as well as defense council are present in court.

I am busy on his own file today. No time today.

The matter is adjourned this day.

Fix **22.01.2026** for consideration of charge.

Accused persons be produce from correctional home.

**D.C. by me,**