

**S.T (POCSO) 05 (01) 2026**  
**Spl. POCSO 40 / 2025**  
**(C.N.R. - WBHG05-001027-2025)**  
**Present: Smt. Ratna Roy**  
**Judge, Special Court-cum**  
**Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,**  
**Serampore, Hooghly**  
**(J.O. Code - WB00914)**

**Order No. 02 dated : 04.02.2026**

The record is put up by petition along with server copy of the bail order dated 30.01.2026, passed by the Hon'ble Court in CRM (M) 2355 of 2025.

Along with the put up petition a petition is filed stating that on obtaining the certified copy of the order dated 30.01.2026, the same will be filed. An undertaking is also given that the accused will not leave the jurisdiction of Hooghly.

Ld. Defence Counsel and Ld. Special PP-in-charge are present.

Perused the case record and order passed by Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta. Considered.

In terms of the order of Hon'ble High Court, passed in CRM (M) 2355 of 2025, the accused person namely, Jonab Ali @ Janab Ali may find bail of Rs. 20,000/-, with two sureties of Rs. 10,000/- each, one of whom must be local, to the satisfaction of this Court and he will also comply to the conditions set by the Hon'ble Court in the said CRM i/d to J/C till date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M, Serampore for fitting of the bail bond.

If on bail, to date (07.03.2026) for appearance i/d production.

D/C by me.

SD/- Ratna Roy.

Judge, Special Court-cum-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore.

SD/- Ratna Roy.

Judge, Special Court-cum-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore.